
The Witley Classic Provisional Results 8th February 2026

Championship

Po. No. Club
Start
Time Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6

Test
Total

Check
Pen.

Total
Pen.

1 19 10:04 02:18.427 03:29.427 02:11.898 03:21.352 02:10.322 03:20.048 16:51.474 0 1011.474

2 3 Sidcup 10:00 02:18.526 03:35.410 02:15.226 03:21.185 02:14.404 03:27.829 17:12.580 0 1032.580

3 1 Croydon 10:00 02:12.448 03:33.500 02:10.959 03:33.006 02:10.427 03:35.547 17:15.887 0 1035.887

4 10 PMCRC 10:02 02:19.618 03:30.599 02:15.650 03:22.350 02:16.898 03:41.154 17:26.269 0 1046.269

5 2 Witley 10:00 02:17.089 03:38.369 02:16.975 03:31.755 02:18.834 03:34.577 17:37.599 0 1057.599

6 6 Croydon 10:01 02:19.200 03:41.917 02:17.473 03:41.311 02:19.024 03:44.783 18:03.708 0 1083.708

7 18 RORE 10:04 02:21.945 03:40.998 02:18.884 03:44.844 02:21.536 03:46.573 18:14.780 0 1094.780

8 8 Rhayader 10:01 02:22.383 03:38.163 02:22.101 03:45.340 02:24.649 03:47.406 18:20.042 0 1100.042

9 42 Rhayader 10:10 02:14.632 03:34.653 02:16.526 03:34.994 02:17.594 03:31.582 17:29.981 60 1109.981

10 20 PMCRC 10:04 02:23.749 03:43.000 02:21.917 03:55.842 02:20.327 03:46.390 18:31.225 0 1111.225

11 21 RORE 10:05 02:21.743 03:36.500 02:19.485 03:34.278 02:19.778 03:53.243 18:05.027 60 1145.027

12 9 RORE 10:02 02:23.218 03:45.508 02:22.107 03:38.616 02:20.902 03:37.293 18:07.644 60 1147.644

13 7
North Camp
Enduro

10:01 02:21.235 03:46.022 02:24.050 03:55.725 02:32.649 03:59.530 18:59.211 60 1199.211

14 12
North Camp
Enduro

10:02 02:25.000 03:49.576 02:28.428 03:51.575 02:33.500 03:52.053 19:00.132 60 1200.132

Rider

Sam Davies

Richard Ely

Thomas
Ellwood

Bradley King

Joshua Kirby

Ben Wibberley

Simon Wakely

Joel Tett

Richard Tucker

Brett Pocock

Josh Player

Morgan Deakin

Daniel Sibbick

Tommy Wills



Po. No. Club
Start
Time Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6

Test
Total

Check
Pen.

Total
Pen.

15 15 Sudbury 10:03 02:24.166 03:58.639 02:22.605 03:54.891 02:24.968 03:58.479 19:03.748 120 1263.748

16 4 Witley 10:00 02:29.882 04:06.509 02:31.347 04:04.914 02:32.026 03:53.622 19:38.300 120 1298.300

17 14 Isle of Wight 10:03 02:27.013 04:02.023 02:27.810 04:07.128 02:29.375 04:08.129 19:41.478 120 1301.478

5
North Camp
Enduro

10:01 02:22.705 03:44.094 02:24.226 -- -- -- -- -- --

11
North Camp
Enduro

10:02 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

13 PMCRC 10:03 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

16 Sidcup 10:03 02:27.644 03:51.758 02:31.020 -- -- -- -- -- --

17 Witley 10:04 02:20.581 03:45.376 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Expert

Po. No. Club Start
Time

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test
Total

Check
Pen.

Total
Pen.

1 51 10:12 02:21.155 03:44.389 02:22.808 03:49.487 02:24.772 03:56.171 18:38.782 0 1118.782

2 39 Tenterden 10:09 02:22.634 03:49.464 02:21.369 03:54.707 02:23.403 04:02.168 18:53.745 0 1133.745

3 49 10:12 02:25.900 03:55.383 02:27.062 03:52.149 02:26.467 03:47.100 18:54.061 0 1134.061

4 50 10:12 02:25.347 03:57.362 02:29.274 04:05.914 02:28.418 04:09.252 19:35.567 0 1175.567

5 35 PMCRC 10:08 02:28.098 04:04.161 02:30.772 04:07.683 02:33.010 03:58.607 19:42.331 0 1182.331

6 43 Rhayader 10:10 02:29.196 04:16.172 02:26.032 04:06.769 02:30.976 04:06.747 19:55.892 0 1195.892

Rider

Jack Nicolaou

Hugh Benson

Daryl Biles

Tom Hutchison

Jeremy Callow

Daniel Guy

Andrew
Hutchison

Ryan Osborn

Rider

Joe Chambers

Curt Mealham

James Wren

Shane Tasker

Harry Neal

Darren Kiff



Po. No. Club
Start
Time Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6

Test
Total

Check
Pen.

Total
Pen.

7 41 Croydon 10:10 02:31.548 04:07.296 02:29.255 04:09.462 02:31.850 04:01.653 19:51.064 60 1251.064

8 34
North Camp
Enduro

10:08 02:32.917 04:01.498 02:34.741 04:12.231 02:34.687 04:10.799 20:06.873 60 1266.873

9 53 10:13 02:21.918 03:48.064 02:22.525 04:04.878 02:20.696 03:50.684 18:48.765 180 1308.765

10 52
North Camp
Enduro

10:12 02:35.289 04:01.923 02:34.395 04:19.043 02:38.955 04:46.076 20:55.681 60 1315.681

11 55 RORE 10:13 02:33.288 03:57.817 02:32.875 04:00.665 02:34.911 04:17.686 19:57.242 120 1317.242

12 48 Witley 10:11 02:37.941 03:54.465 02:39.098 04:00.628 02:35.964 04:14.537 20:02.633 120 1322.633

13 30 RORE 10:07 02:35.482 04:19.006 02:34.332 04:13.279 02:37.405 04:20.376 20:39.880 120 1359.880

14 54 Kingston 10:13 02:30.338 04:00.355 02:31.442 04:01.941 02:31.799 04:05.535 19:41.410 180 1361.410

15 29 SETRA 10:07 02:43.093 04:10.573 02:39.551 04:13.137 02:42.323 04:24.107 20:52.784 120 1372.784

16 47 Wayback 10:11 02:37.976 04:20.302 02:39.726 04:21.300 02:46.177 04:29.903 21:15.384 120 1395.384

17 25
North Camp
Enduro

10:06 02:48.476 04:12.702 02:55.642 04:31.777 03:18.162 04:58.377 22:45.136 120 1485.136

18 23
North Camp
Enduro

10:05 02:38.431 04:08.784 02:35.147 04:26.188 02:41.098 04:22.985 20:52.633 240 1492.633

19 37 Witley 10:09 02:39.223 04:17.332 02:42.939 04:21.528 02:39.544 04:52.937 21:33.503 360 1653.503

20 26 Croydon 10:06 02:43.819 04:43.211 02:44.651 04:20.590 02:52.200 04:39.938 22:04.409 360 1684.409

21 22 Croydon 10:05 03:00.211 04:48.550 03:00.675 04:51.807 02:59.342 05:04.655 23:45.240 480 1905.240

22 40 DISS 10:09 02:31.945 04:05.185 02:34.755 04:19.820 02:37.821 04:05.935 20:15.461 720 1935.461

23 45 AMCA 10:11 02:38.475 04:24.912 02:41.244 04:25.694 02:40.794 04:08.572 20:59.691 720 1979.691

Rider

Stuart King

Jason Bates

Josh Lister

Jamie Callow

Lewis Gigg

Darryl Pyart

Emily Hall

Ben Harding

Kirk Giles

Tristan
Robinson

Euan Coulter

Elliott Picard

Michael Benwell

Joshua
Osborne

James Moller

Jack Osborn

Joe Sullivan



Po. No. Club
Start
Time Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6

Test
Total

Check
Pen.

Total
Pen.

24 36
North Camp
Enduro

10:08 02:37.536 04:21.836 02:38.454 04:28.400 02:51.495 05:03.192 22:00.913 1140 2460.913

24 PMCRC 10:05 03:18.197 05:35.815 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

27
North Camp
Enduro

10:06 02:34.347 04:22.471 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

28 PMCRC 10:06 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

31 10:07 02:39.692 04:10.995 02:30.824 04:15.898 02:38.546 05:07.799 21:23.754 -- --

32 Camel Vale 10:07 02:26.291 03:54.472 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

33
North Camp
Enduro

10:08 02:42.118 08:55.339 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

38
North Camp
Enduro

10:09 02:42.373 08:11.973 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

44 AMCA 10:10 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

46 RORE 10:11 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

56 SETRA 10:13 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Clubman A
Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

1 74 North Camp Enduro 10:18 02:32.782 04:19.961 02:30.839 04:03.975 13:27.557 0 807.557

2 67 Witley 10:16 02:43.064 04:10.025 02:37.504 04:09.684 13:40.277 0 820.277

Rider

Cameron
Coulter

Shaun Ash

Kieran Webb

Stephen
Mulliner

Anthony
Trawford

Thomas Merritt

Michael
Burgess

Matthew
Lawrence

Anthony Cotty

Michael Bailey

Oliver Macrae

Rider

Ross Fletcher

Harry Burt



Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

3 66 Sidcup 10:16 02:40.158 04:13.736 02:40.094 04:15.836 13:49.824 60 889.824

4 72 Rhayader 10:17 02:42.305 04:23.223 02:39.456 04:24.415 14:09.399 60 909.399

5 70 Sidcup 10:17 02:31.972 04:05.125 02:30.651 04:02.459 13:10.207 120 910.207

6 57 10:14 02:35.532 04:34.301 02:36.949 04:35.133 14:21.915 60 921.915

7 80 North Camp Enduro 10:19 02:42.302 04:24.667 02:48.173 04:31.356 14:26.498 60 926.498

8 69 Devonport 10:17 02:41.587 04:35.187 02:52.143 04:31.675 14:40.592 60 940.592

9 78 Sidcup 10:19 03:01.115 04:31.419 02:52.114 04:42.182 15:06.830 60 966.830

10 81 SETRA 10:20 02:37.686 04:37.328 02:45.862 04:33.954 14:34.830 120 994.830

11 76 North Camp Enduro 10:18 02:46.153 04:29.585 02:50.536 04:35.472 14:41.746 180 1061.746

12 79 SETRA 10:19 02:51.280 04:39.866 03:05.174 05:15.363 15:51.683 120 1071.683

13 83 North Camp Enduro 10:20 03:15.535 05:22.245 03:29.761 05:59.238 18:06.779 2400 3486.779

68 Sidcup 10:16 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

71 Croydon 10:17 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

73 North Camp Enduro 10:18 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

75 Witley 10:18 03:01.062 04:45.165 03:06.384 04:53.256 15:45.867 -- --

82 10:20 02:51.082 04:21.176 -- -- -- -- --

Veteran Expert
Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

1 64 Witley 10:15 02:36.516 04:07.541 02:33.271 04:05.750 13:23.078 0 803.078

Rider

William Jex

Elizabeth Tett

Jake Tansley

James Demerist

Jack Stevens

Adam O'Riordan

Beau Archer

Luke Haggaty

Matthieu Perrier

Elliot Croft

Morgan Quirk

Henry Jex

Sam Haeata

Martin Wood

Bradley Harman

James Hind

Rider

Robert Carey



Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

2 59 PMCRC 10:14 02:35.897 04:07.279 02:35.395 04:10.530 13:29.101 0 809.101

3 60 Croydon 10:14 02:34.452 04:36.303 02:37.325 04:18.230 14:06.310 0 846.310

4 58 RORE 10:14 02:47.481 04:28.516 02:40.771 04:22.417 14:19.185 60 919.185

5 63 Camel Vale 10:15 02:43.747 04:34.881 02:46.402 04:41.640 14:46.670 60 946.670

6 62 PMCRC 10:15 02:57.599 04:54.522 02:56.741 05:08.894 15:57.756 180 1137.756

61 Swindon 10:15 02:55.813 05:33.157 03:10.947 -- -- -- --

Youth Expert
Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

65 SETRA 10:16 02:35.130 04:07.445 02:33.701 05:05.126 02:45.126 -- -- -- --

Clubman B
Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

1 101 Kingston 10:25 02:49.673 04:25.013 07:14.686 0 434.686

2 118 Stafford 10:29 02:47.731 04:29.964 07:17.695 0 437.695

3 77 Swindon 10:19 02:43.231 04:34.792 07:18.023 0 438.023

4 185 North Camp Enduro 10:31 02:52.600 04:38.151 07:30.751 0 450.751

5 186 North Camp Enduro 10:31 02:50.832 04:29.980 07:20.812 60 500.812

Rider

Lawrence Catt

Mark Kirby

Daniel Hall

Jack Twentyman

Damian Whyte

Tim Woodhouse

Rider

Reece Giles

Rider

Sean Cosgrove

Christopher Kent

Robert Raines

Sam Harrison

Ted Harrison



Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

6 98 North Camp Enduro 10:24 03:00.046 04:27.018 07:27.064 60 507.064

7 115 Alton 10:28 02:46.059 04:54.894 07:40.953 60 520.953

8 119 Lincolnshire EC 10:29 02:56.321 04:45.153 07:41.474 120 581.474

9 104 North Camp Enduro 10:26 02:56.377 04:47.041 07:43.418 120 583.418

10 108 Croydon 10:27 03:03.894 05:16.596 08:20.490 120 620.490

11 114 Sidcup 10:28 02:55.785 04:50.010 07:45.795 180 645.795

12 123 Normandy 10:30 03:07.427 05:04.030 08:11.457 240 731.457

13 122 North Camp Enduro 10:30 03:01.455 05:09.481 08:10.936 300 790.936

14 105 North Camp Enduro 10:26 03:02.848 05:35.065 08:37.913 420 937.913

15 103 Sidcup 10:25 02:59.419 04:55.387 07:54.806 540 1014.806

16 100 BMCC 10:25 03:25.748 05:38.566 09:04.314 900 1444.314

17 124 Witley 10:31 03:23.750 05:29.876 08:53.626 6480 7013.626

99 Sudbury 10:24 -- -- -- -- --

102 RNRMMSA 10:25 03:03.884 05:09.226 08:13.110 -- --

106 Kingston 10:26 -- -- -- -- --

107 Witley 10:26 -- -- -- -- --

109 Witley 10:27 -- -- -- -- --

110 10:27 -- -- -- -- --

111 Witley 10:27 06:22.676 10:29.365 16:52.041 -- --

112 DISS 10:28 -- -- -- -- --

113 10:28 -- -- -- -- --

116 10:29 -- -- -- -- --

117 Witley 10:29 -- -- -- -- --

Rider

Sam Norman

Rowan Stewart

Charlotte Knight

Ian Cogbill

Matt Hayles

Cullen Hollyer

Henry Saxton

Cameron Drysdale

Clive Steyn

Felix Upton

Edward Ansell

Lewis Gatt

Lee Goddard

William Gillen

Nicholas Taylor

Adam Blackford-Mills

Arron Saunders

Casey Dare

Keyahnoush Penny

Charles Fraser

Jarvis Gosling

Charlie Scott

Louis Shanks



Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

120 Croydon 10:30 -- -- -- 540 --

121 Witley 10:30 -- -- -- -- --

184 Witley 10:20 04:35.067 05:58.623 10:33.690 -- --

Veteran Clubman A
Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

1 84 North Camp Enduro 10:21 02:40.251 04:30.986 02:39.483 04:30.620 14:21.340 0 861.340

2 86 PMCRC 10:21 02:43.507 04:27.733 02:52.226 04:56.573 15:00.039 60 960.039

3 87 Croydon 10:21 02:54.029 04:44.973 03:05.136 05:11.970 15:56.108 60 1016.108

4 88 Otter Vale 10:22 02:52.327 04:28.742 02:57.204 04:58.240 15:16.513 120 1036.513

5 90 Croydon 10:22 02:53.995 04:46.512 02:52.178 04:51.940 15:24.625 120 1044.625

6 132 DDBC 10:33 02:53.178 04:46.806 02:51.971 05:06.514 15:38.469 420 1358.469

7 91 North Camp Enduro 10:22 02:49.627 04:43.962 02:55.496 05:26.104 15:55.189 900 1855.189

85 RORE 10:21 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

89 PMCRC 10:22 03:03.160 05:14.229 -- -- -- -- --

92 RORE 10:23 02:48.637 04:37.861 -- -- -- 1320 --

Youth Clubman A

Rider

Leon Dusauzay

Charlie Rowe

Richard Smith

Rider

Sebastien Picard

Jeremy Moss

Ian Mitchell

Chris Blackmore

Joe Searchfield

Henry Rigton

Alan Morris

Neil Deakin

Sebastian Chilvers

Wayne Player



Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

1 188 RORE 10:23 02:49.928 04:40.890 03:13.159 05:06.234 15:50.211 60 1010.211

2 94 Witley 10:23 02:54.923 04:59.490 02:55.251 05:00.138 15:49.802 120 1069.802

3 96 SETRA 10:24 02:42.972 04:28.161 02:46.789 04:13.554 14:11.476 1020 1871.476

4 93 RORE 10:23 03:09.520 06:30.579 03:39.821 06:26.692 19:46.612 1320 2506.612

5 95 SETRA 10:23 02:48.432 05:02.924 03:24.740 05:47.202 17:03.298 2160 3183.298

97 Witley 10:24 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Veteran Clubman B
Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

1 135 Croydon 10:34 02:39.046 04:20.977 07:00.023 60 480.023

2 131 Witley 10:33 03:00.922 04:52.745 07:53.667 60 533.667

3 127 Croydon 10:32 02:40.306 04:28.123 07:08.429 120 548.429

4 125 RORE 10:31 03:14.116 04:57.607 08:11.723 60 551.723

5 128 PMCRC 10:32 03:05.772 04:43.892 07:49.664 120 589.664

6 134 Kingston 10:34 03:16.003 05:18.770 08:34.773 180 694.773

7 136 PMCRC 10:34 03:23.372 05:06.358 08:29.730 480 989.730

8 133 Sidcup 10:33 02:57.632 04:59.850 07:57.482 600 1077.482

9 130 North Camp Enduro 10:33 02:51.973 04:50.297 07:42.270 840 1302.270

126 DISS 10:32 -- -- -- -- --

129 Croydon 10:32 -- -- -- -- --

Rider

Jack Hacker

Zayed Bin Mohammed

Broc Barnett

Jasper Player

Byron Radford-Stewart

Harry Rowe

Rider

Christopher Stanger

Russell Benson

Darren Osborne

Craig Redmond

Nicholas Pottow

Paul Worley

Mark Paul

Richard Avis

Wade Stafford

Paul Scott

Christopher O'Grady



Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

137 DISS 10:34 03:09.287 05:55.029 09:04.316 -- --

138 DISS 10:35 -- -- -- -- --

139 SETRA 10:35 -- -- -- -- --

140 Witley 10:35 -- -- -- -- --

187 SETRA 10:35 -- -- -- -- --

EVO
Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

1 141 North Camp Enduro 10:36 03:11.346 05:20.392 08:31.738 1500 2011.738

Sportsman
Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

1 150 Sidcup 10:38 02:49.621 04:44.031 07:33.652 0 453.652

2 152 North Camp Enduro 10:38 03:09.270 05:04.419 08:13.689 0 493.689

3 148 Sidcup 10:37 03:13.902 05:05.734 08:19.636 0 499.636

4 160 10:40 03:03.600 05:36.943 08:40.543 0 520.543

5 157 North Camp Enduro 10:40 03:16.229 05:30.814 08:47.043 0 527.043

6 143 Croydon 10:36 03:15.150 05:54.135 09:09.285 0 549.285

Rider

Giovanni Perricone

Ian Head

Tristan Anderson

Stuart Macintosh

Paul Gentle

Rider

Ian Mace

Rider

George Dengate

Sam Dracott

Christopher Thorpe

Richard Kirkland

Ashley King

Lewis Ede



Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

7 153 Croydon 10:39 03:34.751 06:07.251 09:42.002 0 582.002

8 156 Witley 10:39 03:47.598 06:14.467 10:02.065 0 602.065

9 142 Croydon 10:36 03:23.169 05:43.040 09:06.209 60 606.209

10 158 Kingston 10:40 03:35.324 06:42.185 10:17.509 0 617.509

144 Croydon 10:36 -- -- -- -- --

145 Croydon 10:37 07:25.327 -- -- -- --

146 Sidcup 10:37 -- -- -- -- --

147 North Camp Enduro 10:37 -- -- -- -- --

149 North Camp Enduro 10:38 -- -- -- -- --

151 North Camp Enduro 10:38 -- -- -- -- --

154 North Camp Enduro 10:39 -- -- -- -- --

155 Sidcup 10:39 04:14.618 09:48.235 14:02.853 -- --

161 North Camp Enduro 10:41 -- -- -- -- --

Veteran Sportsman
Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

1 163 North Camp Enduro 10:41 02:56.974 04:57.438 07:54.412 0 474.412

2 174 Kingston 10:44 03:06.825 05:16.368 08:23.193 0 503.193

3 173 North Camp Enduro 10:44 03:02.696 05:23.716 08:26.412 0 506.412

4 170 Normandy 10:43 03:02.417 05:34.645 08:37.062 0 517.062

Rider

Fred Peck

Matthew Mason

Will Webber

Mark Allinson

Peter Laker

Peter Moseley

Richard Gaines

Rob Anderson

Paul Felstein

Martin Parnell

Nathan Preston

Ben Koflach

Buster Padget

Rider

Leigh Nicklin

Richard Hobbs

Carl Boraman

Michael Buttle



Po. No. Club Start Time Test 1 Test 2 Test Total Check Pen. Total Pen.

5 164 TRF 10:41 03:16.771 05:25.432 08:42.203 0 522.203

6 166 RORE 10:42 03:01.310 05:51.131 08:52.441 0 532.441

7 175 Carshalton 10:44 03:06.537 05:59.616 09:06.153 0 546.153

8 165 Croydon 10:42 03:43.309 05:58.206 09:41.515 0 581.515

9 172 Croydon 10:43 03:42.168 06:04.735 09:46.903 0 586.903

10 177 North Camp Enduro 10:45 03:29.924 06:38.573 10:08.497 0 608.497

11 176 PMCRC 10:44 03:32.338 06:32.860 10:05.198 1020 1625.198

12 179 Witley 10:45 03:58.771 06:42.267 10:41.038 1380 2021.038

13 178 Witley 10:45 03:53.274 08:11.571 12:04.845 3540 4264.845

159 Witley 10:40 -- -- -- -- --

162 Croydon 10:41 -- -- -- -- --

167 Kingston 10:42 -- -- -- -- --

168 Kingston 10:42 -- -- -- -- --

169 Kingston 10:43 -- -- -- -- --

171 TRF 10:43 -- -- -- -- --

Timecard 2026

Rider

Robin Lynch

Paul Todd

Stephen Scott

Peter Moller

Andy Francis

Michael Lewis

Darren Newton

Richard Bulmer

Tim Tubb

Martin Edwards

Andrew Wright

Paul Cosgrove

Carl Mexter

Ian Nicholls

Rodney Hogg


